

\*

SLP(C)No. 4630 OF 2003  
ITEM No.58

Court No. 8

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4630/2003  
(From the judgment and order dated 13/02/2003 in OJC 6122/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ARUN KUMAR NAYAK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Av.  
Mr. S Borthakur, Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Naveen Prakash, Adv.  
rr1-3Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr.Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

rr 4Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to respondent No. 4 to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed three weeks thereafter.  
List the matter thereupon.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master

