

~  
SLP(C)No. 4630 OF 2003  
ITEM No.43

Court No. 5

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4630/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2003 in OJC 6122/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ARUN KUMAR NAYAK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.  
Mr. S. Barooah, Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A. Sharan, ASG  
Nos.1-3Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent No.4 Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Petitioner, adjourned for two weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master